|                |                     | 62952  |  |   |                      |                 |             |
|----------------|---------------------|--|--|---|----------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| •              | avi                 |  |  |   |                      |                 |             |
|                | 2 LODII<br>PO Bo    | ENCER TAYLOR,<br>CHILL, LEONAR<br>NE & HENDRIE, L<br>x 804, Salem, OR<br>one No.: (503)585 | D, BROWN,<br>LP<br>97308                                     |   |                      | LINIATE CIL     | _Page 26251 |
|                | Attorne             | ey for Claiming Suc  | cessor   | н.<br>19. г.  | IF,                  | MAL AIN         | 11: 1,      |
| 20, 411:12     | 5                   | (  | ortginal   | y certify this cor<br>II, and exact co<br>now on file in r<br>Trial Court dmi | py of the ny office. | MAL CLARINE CLA | 74<br>?PtK  |
|                | 11                  | IN THE   | CIRCUIT COL  | URT OF THES   | TATEOFO              | P.C.e.          |             |
| 8,             |                     |  | FOR THE  | E COUNTY OF   | LINN                 | CEGON           |             |
| 9<br>10<br>11  | Estate of           | atter of the<br>ES E. BROWN,   | )<br>)<br>)  | No. <b>10</b>   | OF CLAIMD            |                 |             |
| 12             |                     | Deceased.  | )  | SUCCESSOR<br>OF INTESTA   | OFSMATT              | FOTATE          |             |
| 13             | STATE O             | F OREGON   | )  | . <b>.</b>  |                      |                 |             |
| 14             | County of           | Marion   | ) ss:<br>)   |   |                      |                 |             |
| 15<br>16<br>17 | Iau                 | me D. Brown, bein<br>m a claiming succe<br>m hereinafter refe                              | essor, as defin  | ed in OPS 11  | 4.505(1), to a       | nortion of t    |             |
|                |                     |  |  | uant." This of  | Fidensis i e         | cinafter raform | cedent's    |
| 18             | "affidavit."        |  | ede pursuant to  | ORS 114.505*  | 114.560              |                 | to as       |
| 19             | 1.                  | The following in   | oformation is g  | iven with regard  | to the decod         |                 |             |
| 20             | (a)                 | Name:  |  | Charles Eugene  |                      | ent:            |             |
| 21             | (b)                 | Age:   |  | 2; DOB: 11-11   |                      |                 |             |
| 22             | (c)                 | Domicile:  |  | inn County, Ore   |                      |                 |             |
| 23             | (d)                 | Post Office Addr   |  | 97 W. Mary Stre   |                      |                 |             |
| - 11           | (e)<br>ge I AFFIDAN | Social Security N<br>VIT OF CLAIMING SUC<br>Churc  | 0.: 54<br>CESSOR OF SMA<br>hill Leonard Bro<br>PO Box 804, S |   |                      | E               |             |

50'

26252

| 1   | 2.            | The decedent died on June 2   | 9, 1997, at 497 W. Mary Street, Lebanon, Oregon ; a                               |
|-----|---------------|---|---|
| 2   | certified co  |   | cate is attached as Exhibit 1 and thereby made a party                            |
| 3   |               | ugh it were fully set forth herein.                                 |   |
|     | 3.            | The decedent's property su  | bject to administration in Oregon consists of the                                 |
| 4   | following:    |   |   |
| 5   | 12.5          | % interest in contract receivable                                   | between   |
| 6   | Buy<br>Brov   | er, Rodgers and Seller James Go<br>wn Estate and others through     | rdon  |
| 7   | Amo           | erititle Collection Acct. #3166                                     | \$10,936.20   |
| 8   | Sout          | rest in property located in the<br>thwest ¼, Northwest ¼, Section 1 | 2, Township 41 South,   |
| 9   | Klar          | ge 6, East of the Willamette Mer<br>nath County, Oregon             | dian,<br>Unknown value  |
| 10  | 4.            | No application or petition for                                      | or the appointment of a personal representative has                               |
| 11  | been granted  | d in Oregon.  |   |
| 12  | 5.            | The decedent died intestate.  |   |
| 13  | 6.            | The decedent's heir and the he                                      | ir's last address known to the affiant are:                                       |
| 14  |               | Name & Address  | Relationship  |
|     |               | Riane Dawn Brown<br>520 E. Virginia                                 | Daughter  |
| 15  |               | Stayton, OR 97383   |   |
| 16  |               | Jason-Michael Brown   | Son   |
| 17  |               | 185 West Ash<br>Lebanon, OR 97355                                   |   |
| 18  | A co          |   | data of filing will be dely a low of the second                                   |
| 19  |               | own address.  | date of filing will be delivered or mailed to the heir                            |
| 20  | 11            |   |   |
|     | //            |   |   |
| 21  |               |   |   |
| .22 |               |   |   |
| 23  |               |   |   |
|     | Page 2 AFFIDA | Churchill Leonard B   | IALL ESTATE OF INTESTATE ESTATE<br>rown Lodine & Hendric LLP<br>, Salem, OR 97308 |

(503)585-2255

¥ .

1 7. The interest in the decedent's property described in this affidavit to which each 2 heir is entitled is:

| Name              | Interest | <u>st</u> |
|-------------------|----------|-----------|
| Riane D. Brown    | 50%      |           |
| Jason-Michael Bro | wn 50%   |           |

8. Reasonable efforts have been made to ascertain each creditor of the estate. The
expense of and claim against the estate remaining unpaid or on account of which the affiant or
any other person is entitled to reimbursement from the estate, including any known or estimated
amount thereof, and the name and address of each creditor, as known to the affiant are:

NONE.

3

4

5

9

11

13

A copy of the affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each creditor who has not been paid in full or mailed to the creditor at the last-known address.

9. The name and address of each person known to the affiant to assert a claim 12 against the estate which the affiant disputes and the last-known or estimated amount thereof:

NONE.

A copy of the affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each of the above or
 mailed to each person at his or her last-known address.

16

10. A copy of this affidavit showing the date of filing has been mailed or delivered to:

- State of Oregon
   Adult and Family Services Division
   Estate Administration Section
   Salem, Oregon 97310
  - Oregon Department of Revenue Salem, Oregon 97310
- By depositing the copy of the affidavit in the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid.
- 22

19

20

11. Claims against the estate not listed herein, or in amounts larger than those listed

23 || herein, may be barred unless (a) a claim is presented to the affiant within four months of the Page 3 AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF INTESTATE ESTATE

Churchill Leonard Brown Lodine & Hendrie LLP PO Box 804, Salem, OR 97338 (503)585-2255

26254

| 1 | find of this affidavit at the address set forth in this paragraph or (b) a personal representative of |
|---|---|
| 2 | the estate is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555.                                    |

12. If there is listed one or more claims that the affiant disputes, any such claim may be barred unless (a) a petition for summary determination is filed within four months of the filing of this affidavit; or (b) a personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555.

A copy of this affidavit showing the date of filing, or an abstract meeting the
requirements of ORS 113.165(2), will be mailed or delivered with the required recording fee to
the county clerk in each county where the decedent's real property, if any, is located.

9

10

11

12

14.

3

4

5

The address for the purposes of presenting a claim to the affiant is:

## Churchill, Leonard, Brown, Lodine & Hendrie, LLP 605 Center St NE, PO Box 804 Salem, Oregon 97308

15. Any noun or verb used in this affidavit shall be construed as either singular or plural as the context requires.

13 DATED this 3 day of Hay, 1998. 14 15 Riane D. Brown, Claiming Successor 16 day of May, 1998. 17 Subscribed and sworn to before me  $\underline{3}$ 18 OFFICIAL SEAL 19 HELEN IBELAND Notary Public Ior Oregon NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My commission expires:  $( \sqrt{2} \cdot 0 )$ COMMISSION NO. 301979 20 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8, 200 ist/browingmail estate all that 21 22 23 Page 4 AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF INTESTATE ESTATE Churchill Leonard Brown Lodine & Hendrie LLP PO Box 804, Salem, OR 97308

(503)585-2255

|   |  | Ð            |
|---|--|--------------|
| TTTT AND A THRANENT   | OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES CF DDra   |              |
| THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL |  | 62           |
|   | Local File Number CERTIFICATE OF DEATH OUT State File Number 26255   | 70           |
|   | Less Less Less Less Less Mudre Less Less Applyighte of DEATH IMMONIA. Dur. Tren<br>Charles Eugene BRNWN TRIAL M Suble 29, 1997   | 3            |
|   | 4 SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER TA AGELAN BETTINGY So Under 1 Tear Sc Under 1 Day & BETTING CHONG CAMP OF FORMER TO BERTING OF BIRTH (Monin, Day, Year)   |              |
| S - OLCIDINT.   | 542-50-7424 52 405 1011 1000 1411 Spratoga, Wi Clottober 11, 1944  |              |
|   | O'S ANALED EDALES' HOSPITAL Direation DEMONIPEION DOAL DIRECT DIALISING HOME (CARTON OF UNATH)   | tiute        |
|   | 497 W. Mary Street Lebanon Linn Linn No KIND OF BUSINESSINDUSTRY III MUNITAL STATUS - Married 12 SPOUSE (II Married Wadnerd)   |              |
| 3   | Chew and hand one during metical working he<br>During the result of the during he<br>Salesman Distributor Sporting Goods Divorced  | )            |
|   | Dregon Linn Lebanon 497 W. Mary Street   | ) 11         |
| S   | Tak INGIDE CITY 13# ZIP CODE 14. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? 13. RACE American Indun, IS DECEDENT'S EDUCATION Society No or Yes - II yes, society Cuban, Black, White, etc. (Specify My highest grad completed)   |              |
| 6<br>N  | ₩7vs □ No 97355 Seen White   |              |
|   | James Gordon Brown Jean Evangeline Holloway Jason-Michael Brown - Son  | ¢            |
| Diseosiston   | 224 METHORI OF INNUMERICH (1/2002/00)     20 DUCE OF DEFORTO- (Huse el univer), Comaroy, or 20: LOCATION City of Touri, State     Other place)     Other place)  |              |
| 7   | Donalion Dother (Specify Contral Line Crematory Lebanon, Oregon  | Auture V     |
| <b>B</b>  | Huston-Jost Funeral Home   |              |
| AICUSTRAR.  | 22/ATE FILED (Month, Dur, YAN) 24 REGISTRATE SIGNATURE   | 117711       |
|   | 23 DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE REQUEST FOR ANATOMICAL GIFT CONSENT? DVES UN O LINA 28 WAS GIFT MADE? DVES DAO SI NA   | 747744       |
|   |  |              |
|   | TO BE COMPLETED BY CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY MEDICAL EXAMINER 27. TIME OF DEATH 28 WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED? 31. TIME OF DEATH 31. TAY'F PROHOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year, Hown)  |              |
|   | A Diver Dive   | 11111        |
| CROOLE  | 28 To the best of my knowledge, dash occured at the lume, dute, place and<br>the to the basis of seamination and/or investigation, is my coming dealh occured<br>at the line, date, place and<br>(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)   | HHH          |
| 12  | 32. DATE SIGHED (Manin, Day, Year) 23. DATE SIGHED (Manin, Day, Year) COUNTY   |              |
| 回任<br>13  | 3x. NAME, ITLE, ADORESS AND JP OF CENTUREAMEDICAL EXAMINER IT TO OF MANY   | tinner<br>ti |
| 14  | BIVLE (1647 Lines 1910). 425 W. Santran 1404 Lebrinon Cha 97355  |              |
| A LE CONDITIONS   | KICK Son (15 b) 14 SALAN |              |
| ALLE D<br>PANEDURE<br>CAUSE<br>STATING THE<br>STATING THE<br>WOORNITHING  | PART IN Auts Opiote systemus (He pine (We stose), and desm   |              |
|   | ( CA   |              |
|   | DUE TO, DA AS A CONSEGUENCE OF.  |              |
|   | United alloward court of the set of the underlying cause grant in PART (   |              |
| 16  | AD MANNER OF DEATH AND DITE OF MUREL LINE THAT OF ANY MERT   | -            |
| 17  | Disgunt Dending Within Der Very Walter Walter ATWORKS An OLDER HW RUCHY OCCURRED WERKGEDON I CHARTED DE STORE OF STORE S |              |
|   | Sunde Mamar     Mamar     Manar      |              |
|   | AESEAVED FOR AEGISTRANTS USE   |              |
|   |  |              |
|   | ORIGINAL-VITAL STATISTICS COPY 452100 200  |              |
|   |  |              |
|   | THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY   | No.          |
| 1/ CERSON   | REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE LINN COUNTY REGISTRAR.   | X            |
|   | Showlauter HS  | 圈            |
| 人的理想对   | DATE ISSUED JULY 18, 1997 EEXIJAAN BONNEAMOER MLC. COUNTY REGISTRAR UNICOUNTY REGISTRAR  | A.           |
| ANS AND   |  | X            |
| STATE OF OREGO  | DN: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.  |              |
|   |  | v            |
| Filed for record at r<br>of July  | A.D., 19 98 at 11:12 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98  | .y<br>.,     |
|   | of Deeds on Page 26251   |              |
| ACO 00  | Bernetha Gi. Letsch, County Clerk  |              |
| FEE \$50.00   |  |              |